

# SONS OF UNION VETERANS OF THE CIVIL WAR DEPARTMENT OF MICHIGAN

**OFFICE OF DEPARTMENT COMMANDER** 

STEVEN S. MARTIN DC

+HEADQUARTEERS+ 400 Catholic Church Road, Leslie, MI 49251-9519

## DEPARTMENT ORDER NO: 13 SERIES: 2024-2025

#### DATE: November 13, 2024

### RE: MICHIGAN EAGLE SCOUT SCHOLARSHIP COMMITTEE

#### Background:

At the 140<sup>th</sup> Annual Department Encampment, the proposal to adopt a Department of Michigan Eagle Scout Scholarship Program was approved after much discussion. The Committee will be charged with developing a scholarship application subject to the Department Council approval.

By the authority vested in me as Commander of the Department of Michigan, Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War, it is hereby ordered.

I am appointing the following brothers to this committee. Terry McKinch, PDC (Chair), Lloyd Lamphere, PCC and Bruce Gosling, PDC

In Fraternity, Charity, and Loyalty,

Struch Monti

Steven S. Martin, PCC Commander, Department of Michigan Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War

ATTEST:

/s/ Richard Denney, PCC Secretary, Department of Michigan Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War